-
B

Interview
21-1787-08

Gray:
Williams:

Williams:

’Wiﬂiams:

Williams:

Williams:

Yeah
_ I’m just kidding. I couldn’t afford it.

What’s the name of your company?

GMS. Do‘you want a card?

Yeah, please -
It’s, ah, yeah, it’s like Detroit, the airport is on the south side and everybody.

ra tradfe you,

Alright

Here’s one of mine

Everybody goes to the north side, that, that’s the way it goes
You gof my cell number don’t yor vou still got that
Ah, let me, ah |

T’ll get it, I’ll write it onthe back

Okay you're DetectiQé Garry Gray, right

That’s me

Here, I'll put itﬁ on the Eack:here?
Thank you

What’s

I‘hat’s my cell number

O, okay

What’s GM S stand for

BLK 00756
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Interview 45
21-1787-08

Ah, Greener Marking Syétems
Gray: - Oh | |

Williams: | Are you with, éh you’re in with
i yeah, he’s from, ah, he’s frc':m Trinidad
Williams:  Oh

He spent ten years at the airport doing custozﬁer service

Williams: ~ Okay, you gota Whole bunch, you got a big fleet it looks like -

We got four or five
Williams: ~ Oh 20
. ' o
o That’s not a real big fleet for Atlanta ]
: e
Williams: ~ Oh I just some vans, stretch vans, busses ;
- Yeah we got all sorts, a lot of T‘
Gray: Oh, so you can rent, for the renters, huh ;::

T Yeah, yeah, it’s, it’s mostly town cars

Gray: Hey = Itruly do appreciate your complete cooperation in this matter from the |
time we got your DNA, to the time, to today. Do you have any questlons for us or anythmg you
wanna tell us about anythmg

o No, ah
éray: .' So it’s probably
(Unclear) o
Gray: s probably gonna be a good c.ouple weeks before we can set y.ou up on a poly,
I’'m gonna gwe you time to seftle down
- Alng]_:_at |
Gray: I know you’re upset, maybe two, three weeks or so

' BLK 00757



“Interview 46

21-1787-08
Williams: - Does that kid look'famiﬁar_to you
’ Jeeze, y§u’re talkmg like a -l-oﬁg time ago, noiv, aren’t you
Williams: ~ Yeah, that’s in 75
Eﬁd of Recording

80-284T-T2
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FGarry Gray - OCCK ' Page 11

From: - Garry Gray

) - To: iy ,
Date: 7/3/2008 10:03:26 AM
Subject: 0CCK
Ms. Dagner

Approximately 1 year ago, my pariner assisted the Georgia Bureau of Investigations, (GBI) with.an
investigation which led them to the State of Michigan. They requested we assist them and conduct some
followup interviews in Michigan. - After completing our assist to them, the GBI agent told us if there was
ever anything they could do for us in return, they would be more than willing. Immediately | thought to
myself of the person you've spoken of all these years who now resides in GA. A formal request, in
writing, was then sent to the GBI, asking if they would be willing to contact him and ask for a voluntary

sample of his DNA. "Buccal Swab"

GBI agreed to assist us, and on Feb 1, 2008, contact was made with thls subject He voluntarily signed a
waiver of Constitutional Rights to a Search Warrant and voluntarily provided two buccal swabs of his
DNA. He was very gracrous/cooperatlve and willing to assist Michigan authorities with our case. (The

OCCK investigation).

Hts sample, along with four other individuals we've recently been investigating, were sent to the FBI lab
in Quantico VA. for comparison against our past and "new evidence".

On July 2, 2008, | received the results of the FBI's findings (analysis). Their conclusions are as follows:
The mtDNA sequences fram xxx,Xxx,XxX,xxx,xxx,xxx and xxx are different. Therefore, (the five listed
subjects, (names withheld), can be excluded as the source of the evidence xxx and xxx.

Ms Dagner, had this coincidence not occurred with the GBI, we would not have requested the DNA
I sample be taken from this person, however, with the circumstances invoived, and knowing the passion
you've exhibited all these years on the OCCK case, | felt out of respect for you and thé case, "Why not".

Unfortunately, we didn't get the ever elusive hit we've been looking for all these years, but make no
mistake, we "ARE" vigorously working this case.

Respectfully
D/Sgt. Gray and the OCCK Task Force.
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[ Garry Gray - Re: OCCK , ' Page 1 |

From: - :

) To: ' GrayG@michigan.gov
Date: 7/3/2008 10:41;11 AM
Subject: Re: OCCK

. Thank you so much for that info.,.but | know . - was involved in these
casesl...Just a few weeks ago...as | went thru my notes...| found something very
interesting...and have been working day and night...on follow up...it may be
crazy...but | had a note in my files...that said nothing more than..a
discussion -and | had about my Husbands Suicide....We were talking about the day

killed himself & the date-Nov 20th 1983...an said...That is
strange-l knew someone who killed himself the same day 5 years earlier. .. thought
it important enough...to red flag it.But then back in the 00s....I never got -
to it...and after and | weren't getting aléng so good...so t just put .
all that stuff in loose papers...but fike everything else . has ever said
to me...I know there had to be a reason...that anyone would remember the date
of some ones suicide...! know lots of people who have killed them self...and
they were people | knew very well...and | couldn't tell you there exact
date...So like I said -I am putting this together...and Maybe _ did teli me
-someone elses sfory...but | doubth that....anyway this guy who sharés

death date...ls Chris Busch who lived righfby” - 1mi and 467 ft...if you
take the long way- -~ Name: _ SSN: . Born:
Last Benefit: - » United States of America

Died: Nov 1983 State (Year) SSN issued: Michigan (Before 1951 )

Name Birth Date: Death Date: 20 Nov 1983
Gender: Male RESIDENCE: Rogers City, Presque Isle, Michigan Place of Death:
Rogers Clty, Presque Isle, Michigan

It is storming...so your lucky | have to get off before | teli you all |
know-lol....I know you don't like a long read-again thanks for your contact!!

. Helen

HekGas prices getting you down? Search AOL Autos for
fuel-efficient used cars. (http://autos.aol.com/used ?ncid=aolaut00050000000007)

BLK 00760
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'SPECIAL EVENTS/ C 71 TURNS 58- PHOTO ON SITE

Helenbagner,com Forum Index -> VICTIMS~ uF THE OAKLAND COUNTY

C@mt&p@ @p@ﬂwi ¥) CHILD KILLER~1876-77

CORE I )

View previo:us topic 11 View next topic

Author ' - Message

[ Posted: Wed Oct 10, 2007 8:42 pm  Post subject: SPECIAL EVENTS/JOHN TURNS{Y gum
58-PHOTO ON SITE :

GO0-7G8T-T9

Joined: 19 May 2006
Posts: 10517
Location: Indy

1/15/2008
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Your new Investigation presents a lot of scenarios
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Author Massage
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i
)
§ . D Posted: Fri Jul 04, 2008 1:21 pm  Post subject: Your new Investigation
; presents a lot of scenarios

i

:

Your new Investigation presents a lot of scenarios. This guy's house is no more
than 4 blocks from and that doesn't account for cuttng through yard

short cuts. That is too close to be a coincidence . .. ind this guy are the

same age, same going nowhere life and same damn neighborhood. If this guy i
is as sick as everyone say: seems to be the more successful of the two - § |
yet his family is nowhere near as affluent nor do.‘they show him the kind of
siipport that this other guy's parents do. Could that have been part of i
anger against society? Could this have been the friend that drove the cars

© | Joined: 19 May 2006
! § Posts: 12331 - was jealous of? Finally, coulc. Jave pedophilic tendancies? Enough to have

Location: Indy * connécted these two in that way? I ask because recently we found out that a -
guy that hung around my Xxxxxx group of friends in HS was arrested for child
porn. Would I have ever guessed that about him? No way. He was just a bit
odd, but I wouldn't have put him in that category. It afflicts the most

unassuming people,

‘ : If the DNA Is a match, then I'd say It's a done deal. And T'd insist that i

’ ' . was closely connected to this guy. I would like to I;i-ing up an intefsting '
scenario with Xxxx. Could they have used him as a lure? Could he have been ;
used himself for pedo sex? Look at the guy-- he got the hell out of Michigan as ‘
soon as he could. He was "pretty.” And he has spent the rest of his life trying - ;

i ) : " to be anyone other than the person he was In Michigan. He suffers from a '

‘ : disease that is born out of stress. He became born again -- looking for |

salvation after a hideous past? T R

http:/ B com/vieWtopic.'php?F5969 ‘ . 7/7/2008
: BLK 00762
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-l ] . Another reason I think vas connected Is Xxoxxx experlence. She never -
- ever said the man she ran into had facial hair and I am sure she would have

mentioned that. She also said it was not a biue Gremlin, but a light colored 4
door circling the block. And you have the call Ilst I wonder If this guy's name

is on tht list???22? |

' . : Here Is another scenario. Perhaps sbducted these kids. What if he kept
: them at this guy‘é house ( after-all, the parents are gone in Europe) and

) offered them for sex in exchange for the hiding place. What if . ‘as

* bringing them as "gifts" to this guy like buying a friend? I agree that the
cleansing and placing .of the kids doesn't fit with a pedophiie. --

Again, if the DNA is a match, then the answer is there. I am also curious about
the dog hair. Did this guy have a dog? What kind? I wonder if that Xxxxx :
. would remember. Did 1 have a dog? What kind? When ~Nas removed
; . from the family home, could he have stayed with this guy?

I know it seems like lots of speculation, it Is, Fred

“Each New Day Is A New Beglning~To A Wise Woman _ ;

Back to top I pradile] [\,m_. poe | T v |

Display posts from prewous 'A“ Posts J|O|de5t First ,._J

i - - - !
R A T 2 i N HelanDagnaer,com Forum Index -> Occk Vickim Al times are GMT 5 Hours i
P A mew o 1.‘ *“'1’ Postly ) srebbins-David Binkley Attorney-Answers

e =
i

. Pagelofl '
: Jump to: |0cck Victim Stebbins-David Binkiey Attorney-Answers - -}

i ’ You cannet post new toplcs In this forum
You cannot reply to topics in this forum

' You cannot edit your posts in this forum

: ) ) You cannot delete your posts in this forum |
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cwilliams@lpdmail.com

Date: Thu, 04 Dec 2008 16:03:17 -0500

From:
. Subject: Re: Mom H .

To: cwilliams@lpdmail.com . : ' _ i
YES...] HAVE TO LOOK UP HOW | KNOW THAT...AND WHO ELSE KNOWS [T-—I JUST TOOK OUT A FILE ON

3 DADS INTERVIEW-AND THE QUESTION | HAD ASKED HIM WAS SO YOU LIVED QUI.THEREWHERE .,

_ALLTHF AUTO EX WERE-DO YOU REMEMBER ANY OF THEIR NAMES?-HE ANSWEREDWEEEEKNEW.
{ . ..ACORY THAT IS THE BUSCH FATHERS MIDDLE NAME- i e 7 will look af the
) _ stuff tonight....WAS GOOD TO TALK TO Youlll - : '

Make your life easier with all your friends, email, and favorite sites in one place. Try it now.

BLK 00764



STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE

e . : East LANSING - o
SNNIFER M. GRANHOLM . COL. PETER MUNOZ
: : L ' : DIRECTOR

GOVERNOR

j _ .
January 15, 2008

Sherry Lang
Special Agent in Charge
" ¢/o Georgia Bureau of Investigation
2120 Iris Drive. .
Conyers, GA. 30013

Detective Sergeant David Robertson
c/o Michigan State Police

Metro North Post #21

14350 West Ten Mile Road

Osk park, ML. 48237

_ Agent Lang

] am requesting your assistance in obtaining a Buccal Swab of a subject who was Jast known to
reside in the Atlanta area. The subject is a “Person of Interest” in a cold case homicide dating
back to the late 1970°s. The case is known as “The Oakland County Child Killer” case. '

The below listed subject was brought to our attention by a person who believes he is involved.
Although he was investigated and cleared during the original investigation, we feel that obtaining .
his DNA would finally eliminate him in our eyes, and hopefully in the eyes of the tipster Helen

Dagner, (www.Helendagner.com)

. 'We would like your Department to contact { obtain a voluntary Buccal Swab
from him. At present we do'not have enongh evidence to obtain any type of Search warrant, and

do not expect to. If, however he refuses, péchaps another type of sample can be obtained and
shipped to us for analysis. ~

§0-748T-T3

A brief synopsis of the case is; During the winter months of 1976 and 1977, four young children
were abducted and later found deceased along side roadways in Oakland and Wayne Counties.
The case involved two females and two males. Signs of sexual abuse were found on the male
victims, but due to other indicators, all the cases “appear” to be connected. We are presently
attempting to connect the cases via the use of DNA with evidence located on the property of the

victims.
SUBJECT: (With Jast known address in Georgia)
| i9

1 - L .

0-0225-26-08

MICHIGAN STATE POLICE — Metro North Post 14350 W. 10 Mile Rd., Oak Par!{. l\.lllchigan 48237
www.michigan.gov/msp ¢ (248) 584-5740

BLK 00765



I have enclosed a Buccal Swab kit that we use, an “OLD” photograph of _ hatwas
posted on the Helen Dagner web page, State of Georgua Driver License Photograph, and a self

_ address envelope

For further information please contact myse!f or D/S gt. Garry Gray at the below telephone
numbers.

Respectfully,

Vet /{QM&/%&@E@%

D/Sgt. David Robertson
(248) 584-5773/5774

§0-758T-T2

.10“0225«-2'.6@8. | BI;K00766



| Garry Gray - Re: Infor Request . A 'y ayv g

From: " Garry Gray

) To: - Stuart Sharp
Date: 7/8/2008 9:42:59 AM
Subject: Re: Infor Request
Trooper Sharp

" Thanks again for the information. One last favor, [ called the clerks office and obtained a copy of
ledth certificate. He committed suicide at his residence located at

Please photgraph this residence and surrounding area. Also please note where he fived in refation to the
area. (IE) intown, just on the out-skirts of town, etc. Kind of yard, large, small, fenced in etc. The
photograph should contain all of the info | may need, but a brief narrative would be great. Also, Dagner.
was a police officer with Roger City. A police report regarding his suicide would be great, if available.
I'd also like to know why he committed suicide if possible. Also If there are any old timers still around
who worked with or knew Dagner that you can interview as to the type of-person he was: I have & lot of
unanswered questions which may eventually lead us to the Alpena area in my current-investigation.

Basicaljly, I'd like to know as much as possible about Dagner. The death certificate indicated that he was
divorced. His ex-wife's name is Helen Dagner. | know a lot of information about her.

Please call me for some additonal info.

Thanks, Please keep this request on the Q.T. and don't share it with many. If anyone asks why you're -
looking into Dagner, just say it's an old case you're looking into for someone down-state and just leave it

at that.

Garry Gray 248-584-5774

>>> Stuart Sharp 7/7/2008 10:13 AM >>>
Sgt. .

Per your request,
DOB
Death Certificate filed in Presque Isle County.
_ Date of death 11/20/83,

Ca_hse of death "gﬁn shot wound chest" ruptured heart.
Location.of death "home". '
Ruled as sufcide.

Post‘_coﬁ*lpleted'by’ pr. Thomas H.:Hartkop (no longer in the Presque lIse area).
County Clerk case #1983-94. _ -

Death cerficate available to you via US Mail (unable to fax due to FOIA).

TX for P! Clérks Office is 989 734 3288

BLK 00767



. Waiver of Constitutional
nghts to a Search Warrant

oo

(Date & Time)

| AHanla 64 -Fullene.

(Name of City & County)

.y ;L _, having been informed of my constitutiopal

right not to have a search made of the premises or vehicle hereinafter mentioned without

a search warrant and of my right to refuse to consent to such a search, hereby authorize

S{A#Mu AH!OUWOP S/A ])a,o A /VOF/VU(M/

(Names of Agents or Ofﬁcers)

of the'Georgia Buréau of Investigation, State

of Georgia, to conduct a complete search of the below described premises or vehicle.

These Agents are authorized by me to take from INSi ' f

~ . (Address or descripfion or véhicle)
Chotk of MOl

any letters, papers, materials, or other property which they may desire. — bu,c ca,@ SLOats

CN-HCoT-TY

This written permission is béing given by me to the above named persons voluntarily and
without threats or promises.of any kind. I understand that any items found as a result of

my consent to this search without a search warrant can and may be used as evidence

against me in a court of law.

. O\ AV v

C0-7S9T-T8

o | ! 10“@225“26“@8,‘ _BLK‘0076‘.8



~

January 15, 2008

Special Agent Patrick Aviotti

¢/o Georgia Bureau of Investigation Lo .

2206 East View Parkway i . ‘ '/)
Conyers, GA. 30013 : ' : : e ,’)

" Detective Sergeant David Robertson

c/o Michigan State Police : y b /l'\ P

" Metro North Post #21

14350 West Ten Mile Road
Oak park, MI. 48237

S/A Patrick Aviotti,

1 am requesting your assistance in obtaining a Buccal Swab of a subject who resides in'the

Atlanta area. The subject is a “Person of Interest” in a cold case homicide dating back to the late

1970’s. The case is known as “The QOakland County Child Killer” case.

The below listed subject was brought to our attention by a person who believes he is inyolved.

Although he was imvestigated and cleared during the original investigation, we feel that obtaining

his DNA would finally 91iminate him in our eyes, and hopefully in the eyes of the tipster

A brief synopsis of the case is; During the winter months of 1976 and 1977, four young children
were abducted and later found deceased along side roadways in Qakland and Wayne Counties.
The case involvéd two females and two males. Signs of sexual abuse were found on the male
victims, but due to other indicators, all the cases “appear” to be coninected. We are presently
attempting to connect the cases via the use of DNA with evidence located on the property of the

victims.

SUBJECT: ' -

I have enclosed a Buccal Swab kit that we use. You’re more than welcome to use it, or any kit
you’re familiar with. I have also enclosed an “OLD” photograph of _ that was
posted on the -web page, and a self address envelope. o

Any questions please feel free to contact myself or D/Sgt. Garry Gray
Respect[’ully;

D/Sgt. David Robertson |
(248) 584-5773/5774 .

21-1854-05

¢0-%88T1-18
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s STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE
R Lansme : -
*JENNIFER M, GRANHOLM ' ' : COL. PETER C, MUNOZ
¥ GOVERNOR ; , . : - : OIRECTOR
April 17, 2008

Ms. Helen Dagner

Dear Ms. Dagner:

This letter responds to your {elephone message of April 16, 2009 asking about the estifated fee
to process your request (copy attached) for records under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA),

MCL 15.231 et seq.

Section 4(1) and (8) of the FOIA, MCL 15.234(1) and (3), permits a public Body to chargs a fee to
search for and Tefrieve records responsive to a request and for the examination and review of the
‘records to determine applicable statutory exemptions fram disclosure; and to charge for copying
‘and mailing costs. Section 4(2) of the Act, MCL 15.243(2), permits a public body to require a
good faith deposit of half the estimated total fee. -

The Michigan Depaﬂment of State Police's (MSP) fe¢ natice (copy attached) Indicated that it
contains an estimate of costs to process the FOIA request, This is a good faith estimate, and,
depending on the final total amount of records and labor associated with your request; the final

total fee may exceed the estimate.

MSP has determined-that, based on the description of records in your FOIA request, the MSP .
Freadom of Information Unit must retrieve a voluminous number of records for review and

/ ' examinalion.

MSP tentatively has determined that the following records may fall within the scope of your '

requesk ,
243,750 pages contained fn 25, 26" filing cabinet drawers.
104,000 pages contained.in 26, 16" boxes.

51,662 pages contained in 78 large binders.
. 48,750 pages, plus tapes, contained In other files.

s ®» o o

MSP's estimated total fee of $799,744.89 fs calculated as follows: -Esfimated duplication costs of
$170,032.32; mailing costs to be determined: and.estimated labor costs of $628,712.57, based
on the hourly wage of the lowest paid MSP employees capable of refrieving, examining,
reviewing, and separating exempt and honexempt material—15,784.9 hours at $39.83/hour; and
$1000.00 for photographs the number of which Is stil being determined.

If you decide to narrow the scope of your request or otherwise mocilfy the description of records

“contained In the request, please mall & new FOIA request to the Michigan State Police, FOIA
Coordinator, 106 W. Allegan, Lansing, M! 48933, or fax to (617) 322-6350. =

Sincerely,

Asststéht FOIA Coordinator .

P.0. Box 30634 » LANSING, MICHIGAN 48313

wivw.michigan,gov/msp v (S17) 322-5531 ' ' 5 ‘
_ o , BLK 00770






City of Livonia

Narrative Report

Incident No.21-1787-08  :Class: -~ Time: 1100 Date: 5-12-09
Comp‘lainant' | o . (
A581gned to: Sgt. C. Williams (leoma Police Department)

Defendant

Reporting Off.: Sgt. C. Williams/Sgt. Garry Gray (Michigan State Police)

“Type of Incident: Second Interview witt ~ regarding the Oakland County
*  Child Killing’s : -
Gary Gray: Okay Well, today is May twelfth, two-thousand nine. It’s

.approximately eleven o’clock in the morning. Right on time;
: , here, a man of punctuallty D1d did you wait in the parking
ot UNCLEAR

No, L, I,Igotherea couple minutes early and took a couple drags
off my cigarette.

Gary Gray: So, you’re all ¢almed down all the way?
- No, there, no there’s not...

Cory Williams: " But anyway, umm _ my partner Cory~Williams and you
- remember me I’'m Detec’uve Gray with the s...with the State Police
~ and this is a Livonia officer. :

Okay.

- Gary Gray: What we had, (cough) excuse me, just a few follow-up questions,
~ and Cory probably be taking over in just a second here, and uh, we
just have a few questions; not gonna mix you up we’l] probably be
here maybe, uh, nine or ten hours; probably the tops; at the most.
(Laughmg) No, we’ll be out of here in _]llSt a few minutes, okay? -

So..

. Oh, okay, alright,

Pags 1 of 45
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'Gary Gray:

| Gary Gray:
Gaiy G?é.y:
Gary Gray:
Gary Gray:

Gary Gray:

Cory Williams:

Gary Gray:

. Cory Williams:

Cory Williams:

quy Willian_ls:

* Anyway, uh, everything going good with you?

Yea! Yes itis.

“You're, you're working now or anything? Iknow you like, I think
_ last time you said you did have...

* No I’m, I received assistance...

Oh.

From a bad accident I had back in mnety -five, but, (clearmg thro at)
I s...Istay busy .

Yea, you look good. You know, like I said, your, your hair isa
little longer than the last time. Turn around there.

Well, it’s back there.

UNCLEAR back and forth. I don’t know how it is on top though
What’s it look like?

It, it’s receding. UNCLEAR since.. (Laﬁgh.ing)
So, anyway, you éo ahead Cory.

Alright.

We’ve just got a few follow-up UNCLEAR

'Well, we were here a bunch of times JOU were, you were -
very helpful with us. . :

Good, I'm glad.

And, uh, we talked a lot about the nelghborhood back in Flmt in
the day and "

Yea.

And what was going on, and, uh, we talked about, I méan some of
the stuff we’re gonna talk about I now was probably hard for you
to discuss before, but we, all that’s behmd us. Imean, we’re aware

“of what happened.

'Okay.

P:G“"dl (i3
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Cory Williams:

Cory Williams:

Cory Williams:

Gary Gray:

Gary Gray:

Cory Williams:

Cory Will’iams:w

~ Cory Williams:

Cory Williams:

. Cory Williams:

B Al

‘We’re aware of, obviousAly,l what happened with you and what

Chris was doing to you back then...

Right.

.and the other boys; and, uh, some of'that’s gonna, we’re gonna
talk about some of that today, but, you know you can put it all on

the table here.

Absolutely, absolutely.

We’re, you know we don’t, we don’t judge people and we don t,
you were a young kid. We don’t think bad of you because of what

happened back then.
And, and this is confidential, this is strictly confidential.
Ch, absoulutely, that’s the three-four walls in here.

Right, you bet.

So we warna talk a little bit more about, about your uncle; about

Chris and we wanna talk a little bit more abéut’

and, uh, you guys relaﬁonsmps with Chris. Um, back in the in the

seventxes

Yea.

....Be‘fore Chris shot himself.

Okay.

And I know, I think wé talked about that and you had told us at
that time that, you know occasionally you’d go stay down there in
Birmingham at that big house; your grandma and grandpa’s house.

Yes, yes. Oh yes.
And, ub, spent some time down there.
- Yes, yea.

And then it was just you and Chris, I think.
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.Cory Wﬂhams -

Cory Williams:

Cory Williams:

Cory Williams:

Cory Williams:

Uh, it wa...that home in Birmingham Was my grh .. .his

. parénts’ home, my grandparents home.

~ Anduh, Chns he was only twenty-seven
When he killed himself but he stayed, he was the youngest of the
four boys and he, he lived with them, for quite some time. I think
he was, I don’t know, it must, maybe it was earlier, mid-twenties,
but yea I, my brother who, uh, who’s with me now as well, he also,
he...he went and stayed with, at the Birmingham home, um...

Was tha
. yes, um, more than I did. I wanted um...because, uh, um,
well, ub, I stayed, I’d go to my mother’s parents in Flint.

Um, well, my mother’s parents, my gr...my uh, my grandparents

onmy mother’s sideanc ~ would go to Birmingham. There

was times where I, I went to Birmingham as well, but, I spent most
of my time...nov =~  Chris’ brother, my father, he adopted

me when I was like two. So, I mean, he’s my father'as I uh, as I,

as I, as I know my father, and uh, but biologically he wasn’t, uh,

my father.
How ‘bout

He’s, he’s biologically ~ son; my br...my brother. We had
the same mother different father’s, and so, um, because, ‘because he
was son, uh, my grandparents.

Now, . - was your mom?

My mother, yes.

Yep. Yep Yup. Um, but yea, they’re, I, I would go and stay, I,
there’d be times our, my, our parents liked, uh, most our, most our
adolescent life they preferred to drink and party and stuff so we’d
between foster homes and we’d go and 1ivifi” with Chris in Senford

- and uh, and livin’ with my grand...be...with my moms® parents _

when I'd go there my brother would go stay with the Buschs’ in
Birmingham and so then there was a lot of different people that
took a part in well not raising us, yea I guess UNCLEAR yea,

" lookin’ after us, yea. So, DOW..
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Cory Williams: -

Cory Williams:
Cory Williams;

~ Cory Williams:

Cory Williams:

Cory Williams:

Cory Williams:
éory Williams:

Cory Williams:

Gary Gray:

I imagine because your brother ~ was how many years
younger than you? '

He’s th...he’s three years younger than me.

Okay.

. Buthe wés, he was, um, he was um...molested by Chris as Weﬂ.

Um, hmm.

Atamu..., I mean y...he was, you know he was very young.

Uin_, hmm._

I mean I was like fourfeen I think when I got out of Flint and
moved to White Hall, but, yea he, he, he bless his heart, yea, e, he
had it really rough. ‘

Um, hmm. Was your dad a molester?

My fathe: "No, not at all. He was a hard core dnn.ker, but he
didn’t never beat us or nothin’. v

1 ask that because he’s Chris’s brother.
Brother, I know that. Nope, he, he wasn’t; and, um, their oldest
brother .he, he was gay. I don’t think he was a pedophile. I

don’t think he liked young, y...young, young, young men, but I
know He was gay.

Where’d you séy he ended up dying?

Lon&on.

London, okay.

Yea.

Alnght

Do you know what he died of‘7

Leukemia. Uh, when my father went io London and, uh, they did

the bone marrow transplant was successful ‘cause my brother was
compare, ‘er my brother was compatlble with hls bone marrow but
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Gary Gray: s

Cory Williams:

Cory Williams:
Cory Williams:

Cory Williams:

Cory Williams:

then he died, you know what, I said leukemia, but I'm not so sure
if it wasn’t aids. You know, you know, it was a different time and
but uh, supposedly it was leukemia but then he died from
complications from pneumonia I think UNCLEAR pretty common
for the late eighties.

' Yea, did, did, did ub " they visited quite a bit over

there do you really know?

In, in Londoh? Um, yea. I’m tryin’ to think that they were, I don’t
remember who died first. I don’t they were, they were on a plane I
think when they got the news that Chris killed himself, but, I’m not

* sure if they were coming back from London or going to London, or

what. They were travelin’ somewhere.
That’s right.' That’s right.
Yep.

Um, obviously you know you can tell that we’ve looked into your
family extensively.

Absolutely.

And, I know as I'nuch,about,_ like,

Yep, absolutely.
..and Busch’s and

You you do. You, you, and you got that pzcture of my uncle
dressed UNCLEAR that just, that just kind of..that was...that
was,..and then the picture of the closet. God, I told my brother, I
say, yea, there’s fricken robes all over the floor in that closet. He
says, you remember that? Aww, yea as young as my brother was
he has...he has really good memory of stuff that, he just did. I
remember when you said, you would say stuff,

Well, what would he say when you talked about that?

Uh, what did he...h...well he was kind of...he, he, he didn’t
remember the ropes or nothin’ but he remembered, I'said d...well,
when I said that one closet, I said that closet Chr...Chr...in Chris’
room, and he says, oh, the big walk-in closet that he’d walk into
and then there was-even a door in the back of it that I had forgotten
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